MEMO TO ALL MONUMENT DEALERS

Please be advised the following Foundation Charges will prevail effective January 1, 2024.

FOUNDATIONS:

Length x Width x \$168.00 = Cost

MINIMUMS:

Footstones (Minimum charge) Singles (Minimum charge) All Double Stones	\$ 384.00 +\$60.50=\$444.50 \$ 385.00 +\$60.50=\$445.50 \$1232.00
Expedited Foundation Single/Foot Expedited Foundation Double/Ledger	\$118.00 additional \$234.00 additional
Arching Fee (Minimum Charge)	\$ 60.50
Survey, per point	\$ 60.00
Minimum charge for survey	\$ 95.00
OTHERS:	
Sandblasting Supervision Fee	\$ 144.00
Niche Inscription	\$ 232.00
Bench Foundations, (Minimum) Poured foundation – all granite benches	\$ 185.00 \$ 524.00

Foundations for Double Stones in Single Grave sections are determined by the size of the graves. All bases must have smooth backs.

PLEASE NOTE:

YOU MUST ALLOW 6 TO 8 WEEKS FOR THE COMPLETION OF A FOUNDATION ORDER FROM THE DATE THE CEMETERY APPROVED THE ORDER & RECEIVED REMITTANCE.

ALL MONUMENTS MUST BE SET ON FOUNDATIONS

You may contact our Foundation Department at Foundations@montefiores.com

MEMO TO ALL FUNERAL DIRECTORS SCHEDULE OF INTERMENT CHARGES for 2024

Please be advised the following Interment charges will prevail effective January 1, 2024.

ADULTS

\$1680.00 ** \$1926.00 **
\$1695.00 ** \$1941.00 **
\$1753.00 ** \$1998.00 **
\$ 724.00 ** \$ 970.00 **
\$1460.00 ** \$1703.00 **
\$1460.00 ** \$1703.00 **

OVERTIME

Weekdays and Sunday for arrivals after 3:30 per half hour \$ 123.00****

****Advise family - overtime is due at time of interment****

The lunch period for Sundays shall be the same as weekdays from 11:50 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

When making funeral arrangements with the families, please advise them of the policies of New Montefiore Cemetery. No funeral will proceed earlier than 10:30 a.m. No one will be permitted up to the gravesite prior to a funeral procession.

Note: A faxed in interment order is not an acknowledgement that the order was received or taken. All orders for grave openings must be <u>CALLED IN!</u>

^{**} includes \$5.00 New York State vandalism fee.

^{**} Includes \$35.00 New York State Bill A 7638-B/S 3605-B requiring an additional \$35.00 per interment or per inurnment.

2024 SCHEDULE OF CARE CHARGES

CARE OF GRAVES PER SEASON	
Adult Grave	\$ 79.00
Child's Grave	\$ 66.00
PERPETUAL CARE OF GRAVES	
Adult	\$3900.00
Child	\$1950.00
Addition to Plot	\$1800.00
PERENNIAL PLANTS	
Mature Yews	\$ 381.00
4 Special Evergreen Yews	\$ 283.00
3 Evergreen Yews	\$ 228.00
Ivy (28 Plants)	\$ 305.00
Artificial Grass Blanket	\$ 59.00
Junipers	\$ 322.00
Mugo Pines	\$ 322.00
Boxwoods	\$ 282.00
Removal of Grave Plantings	\$ 178.00
PRIVATE PLOTS	
Plot Care (10' X 16')	\$123.00
Enclosures	\$ 49.00
Hedges – per ft.	\$ 21.00
Care of Shrubbery (each)	\$ 20.50
Benches	\$ 21.00
Additional Cost Per Grave:	
Flush Footstone-grass	\$ 18.75
Raised Footstone-grass	\$ 22.50
Raised Footstone-planting	\$ 26.25
Charges on larger plots are based on the above figures.	
SOCIETY CARE	
Season Care per lot	\$ 65.25
Additional cost per grave:	
Flush footstone-grass	\$ 18.75
Raised footstone-grass	\$ 26.25
Raised footstone-planting	\$ 48.25
Minimum Charge	\$ 291.00
Mowing and liming only per lot	\$ 48.25
Flush Footstone-grass	\$ 18.75
Raised Footstone-grass	\$ 26.25
Raised Footstone-planting	\$ 48.25
Minimum Charge Single cleanup per lot	\$ 289.00 \$ 20.75
Per grave	\$ 20.75 \$ 20.75
Minimum Charge	\$ 20.75 \$ 183.00
minimum onarys	φ 103.00

2024 SCHEDULE OF INTERMENT CHARGES

January 1, 2024

CHILDREN	Grave Opening-up to 10 years Sunday (with or without lowering device & greens)	\$1460.00 * ** \$1703.00 * **
ADULTS	Grave Opening Sunday (with or without lowering device & greens) NOTE: CASKET MUST HAVE LOWERING DEVICE	\$1680.00 * ** \$1926.00 * **
	Outside box with lowering device & greens Sunday	\$1695.00 * ** \$1941.00 * **
	Vault with lowering device & greens Sunday	\$1753.00 * ** \$1998.00 * **
	Niche Opening Sunday	\$ 724.00 * ** \$ 970.00 * **
	Cremains or Limb Sunday	\$1460.00 * ** \$1703.00 * **
DISINTERME	<u>:NT</u>	
	Disinterment requiring an outside box	\$1391.00
	Disinterment not requiring an outside box	\$1231.00
RECORDING	FEE	\$ 54.00
OVERTIME	Weekdays & Sunday	
	For arrivals after 3:30 p.m. per half hour	\$ 123.00
	Includes \$5.00 New York State vandalism fee.	

^{**} Includes \$35.00 New York State Bill A.7638-B/S.3605-B: requiring an additional \$35.00 per interment or per inurnment.

2024 SCHEDULE OF FOUNDATION & OTHER CHARGES

FOUNDATIONS

Per sq. ft. Minimum charge for footstones Minimum charge for single stone		\$ 168.00 \$ 425.00 ** \$ 426.00 **
Expedited Foundation Charges, v Ordered one week or less Single or Footstone Double Stone or Ledger	vhen	\$ 113.00 \$ 224.00
Arching (minimum)		\$ 60.50
Bench (under 2' x 4')	Composite Only	\$ 185.00
Sandblasting Supervision fee Niche Inscription Survey Per Point Minimum charge for survey **Includes Toll Fee		\$ 144.00 \$ 232.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 95.00
Minimum Charge Charge per Name Charge per Lot Photographs		\$ 95.00 \$ 17.75 \$ 23.75 \$ 17.00
MASONRY WORK		
Sidewalks – per sq. ft. Curbs-per Lin. Ft. Apron-standard size Removal of sidewalk Sq. Ft. Removal of curb Lin. Ft. Removal of Foundation per cubic	foot	\$ 19.75 \$ 24.00 \$ 303.00 \$ 12.50 \$ 12.50 \$ 102.75

MONUMENT CLEANING

	January 1, 2024
Footstone	\$ 115.00
Single Stone	\$ 188.00
Granite Bench	\$ 188.00
Ledger	\$ 188.00
Double Stone	\$ 334.00
Family Monument to 6 Ft.	\$ 371.00
Family Monument over 6 Ft.	\$ 517.00

HOLIDAY LIST			R	W MONT	EFIORE	NEW MONTEFIORE CEMETERY	
DATE DAY OPEN CLOSED HOLIDAY				HOL	IDAY LIS	<u>T</u>	
DATE DAY OPEN CLOSED HOLIDAY					2024		
Barriery 1, 2024 Monday		at A C	DAY		CLOSED	HOLIDAY	SPECIAL NOTES
January 1, 2024 Monday X00000000 X0000000000000 X00000000	A	7				RATE	
June 17, 2024 Monday X0000000 X00000000 X00000000 X00000000		1 2024 National	Monday		XXXXXXX	XXXXXXX	
March 24, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx March 24, 2024 Sunday Xxxxxxx March 24, 2024 Sunday Xxxxxxx April 23, 2024 Tuesday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx April 30, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx		January 1, 2024	Monday		XXXXXXXX	XXXXXX	
March 24, 2024 Sunday xxxxxxx April 23, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx April 23, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx April 24, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx April 20, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx	Day	February 19, 2024	Monday		XXXXXXX	XXXXXX	
March 31, 2024 Sunday Xxxxxxx April 23, 2024 Vednesday Xxxxxxx April 24, 2024 Wednesday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Wednesday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx Xxxxx		March 24, 2024	Sunday	xxxxxxx			
April 29, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Wednesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Wednesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx April 30, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx		March 31, 2024	Sunday	XXXXXXXX			
April 24, 2024 Wednesday xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx April 29, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx April 30, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx July 42, 2024 Wednesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx July 41, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx		April 23, 2024	Tuesday		XXXXXXX		
April 29, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx April 30, 2024 Tuesday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx May 27, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx		April 24 2024	Wednesday	xxxxxxx			
April 30, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx	8	April 29 2024	Monday		XXXXXXX		
May 27, 2024 Monday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx June 12, 2024 Wednesday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx June 13, 2024 Thursday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx July 4, 2024 Thursday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx		April 30 2024	Tuesdav	XXXXXXX			
June 13, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx June 13, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx July 4, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx July 4, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx July 4, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxx	ý	May 27 2024	Monday		XXXXXXX	XXXXXX	
July 4, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxxx		May 21, 202.	Wednesday		XXXXXXXXX		
July 4, 2024 Thursday Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx X		Julie 12, 2027	Thursday	XXXXXXX			
August 13, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx		July 4 2024	Thursday		XXXXXXXX	XXXXXX	
September 2, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxx	Α.	August 13, 2024	Tuesday	XXXXXXXX			
October 3, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx		Soctomber 2 2024	Monday		XXXXXX	XXXXXX	
October 12, 2024 Friday xxxxxx Cotober 12, 2024 Friday xxxxxx Cotober 17, 2024 Thursday xxxxxx Cotober 18, 2024 Thursday xxxxxx Cotober 28, 2024 Thursday xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xx		October 3, 2024	Thursday		XXXXXXXX		
October 12, 2024 Saturday xxxxxxx	1st Day	October 9, 2024	Friday	XXXXXXXX			
October 17, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx	2nd Day	October 12, 2024	Saturday		XXXXXXXXX		
October 18, 2024 Friday xxxxxxx October 18, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx October 24, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxxx Xxxxxxx Xxxxxxx		October 12, 2027	Thursday		xxxxxx		
October 24, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx		October 17, 2024	Friday	XXXXXXXX			
October 25, 2024 Friday xxxxxxx November 15, 2024 Tuesday xxxxxxx November 11, 2024 Monday xxxxxxx November 28, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx December 26, 2024 Thursday xxxxxx December 26, 2024 Thursday xxxxxxx December		October 24, 2027	Thursday		XXXXXXXX		
November 5, 2024 Tuesday XXXXXXX XXXXXXX XXXXXXX XXXXXXX		October 25, 2024	Friday	XXXXXXXX			
November 11, 2024 Monday XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXX XXXXXX		November 5, 2024	Tuesday	XXXXXXXXX			
November 28, 2024 Thursday xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx		November 11, 2024	Monday		XXXXXXX	XXXXXX	
NOTE: HOLIDAYS WHERE HOLIDAY RATE IS INDICATED DOES NOT GUARANTEE AVAILABILITY OF A CREW SOOR WHOST CALL THE CEMETERY TO CHECK IF A CREW IS YOU MUST CALL THE CEMETERY TO CHECK IF A CREW IS YOU MUST CALL THE CEMETERY TO CHECK IF A CREW IS THE IN RY 12:00 PM		Novelliber 11, 2027	Thursday		XXXXXXXXX	X00000X	
CREW IS	X	December 25, 2024	Wednesday		XXXXXXXX	XXXXXX	
CREW IS		December 26, 202	Thursday	XXXXXXXX			
CREW IS		December 20, 102					
CREW IS							
CREW IS		NOTE: HOLIDAYS WHE	RE HOLIDAY	RATE IS II	VUICALED		
YOU MUST CALL THE CEMETERY TO CHECK IF A CREW IS AVAILABLE		DOES NOT GUAF	SANTEE AVA	LABILITY	OF A CRE	N	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
NA 12:00 PM		VOLI MUST CALL	THE CEMET	ERY TO CH	LECK IF A	CREW IS AVAI	LABLE
THE PART OF THE PA		AC STATES OF	SVACLIOUI	MIST BE II	N BY 12:00	PM (